SAN FERNAND

CITY COUNCIL

Mayor Mary Mendoza

Vice Mayor Hector A. Pacheco

Councilmember Sylvia Ballin

Councilmember Cindy Montañez

Councilmember Celeste T. Rodriguez

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

T: Nick Kimball, City Manager (818) 898- 1202 | <u>CityManager@sfcity.org</u>

DATE: November 9, 2022

STATEMENT REGARDING INCIDENT AT PIONEER PARK

SAN FERNANDO, CA - The City of San Fernando is aware of an incident that occurred at Pioneer Park on Sunday, November 6, 2022, involving a mobile food cart vendor, which was subsequently posted to social media. Although no City staff were present or involved in the incident and cannot verify the circumstances surrounding the video, the City of San Fernando stands ready to assist the business community in any way we can.

The City welcomes and supports small businesses and entrepreneurs. The City has a responsive, business friendly Community Development Department with bilingual staff ready to help facilitate the business license and other permitting processes. Please contact the Community Development Department at <u>CommunityDevelopment@sfcity.org</u>, or (818) 898-1227, if you are interested in doing business in San Fernando.

Additional information on working with the City of San Fernando can also be found on our website: <u>SFCITY.ORG/Community-Development</u>. As your local government, we are here to listen, serve, and support our San Fernando community.

###

ADMINISTRATION Department

117 Macneil Street San Fernando California 91340

Office of the City Manager (818) 898-1202

Personnel Division (818) 898-1220

WWW.SFCITY.ORG